City of South Portland

Un-Official Totals

Total Registered Voters
Primary Turnout
% Turnout

22,556
1,491
7%

City of South Portland Unofficial Results

June 11, 2024 - State Primary Election - Democratic

Total Registered Voters

294

275

421

125

376

1491

Office & Candidate Names

District One

District Two

District
Three/Four

District Five

Central

Total

US SENATE

Costello, David Allen

159

143

181

50

217

750

Blanks/Write-ins

670

570

550

130

730

265/0

REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS

Pingree, Chellie

218

189

228

61

279

975

Blanks/Write-ins

80

80

20

40/0

STATE SENATE DISTRICT 29

Carney, Anne M

217

186

223

60

273

959

Blanks/Write-ins

90

14 0

130

30

17 0

56 /0

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 122

Beck, Matthew D

212

110

110

432

Blanks/Write-ins

14 0

120

70

33/0

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 121

Kessler, Christopher J

72

165

92

329

Blanks/Write-ins

60

60

23/0

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 120

Dhalac, Dega Abdi

55

54

69

178

Blanks/Write-ins

50

90

60

20/0

REGISTER OF PROBATE CUMBERLAND COUNTY

Schwartz, Susan G

199

174

212

55

252

892

Blanks/Write-ins

270

260

240

80

380

122/0




City of South Portland
Un-Official Totals



City of South Portland

Un-Official Totals

June 11, 2024 - State Primary Election - Republican

Office & Candidate Names District One | District Two Th?(lezt/r::c(;ur District Five Central Total
US SENATOR STATEWIDE
Kouzounas, Demi 57 54 146 49 64 370
Blanks/Write-ins 100 190 330 90 140 85/0
REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS - DISTRICT 1
Piantidosi, Andrew 43 35 112 29 48 267
Russell, Ronald C 20 33 61 27 23 164
Blanks/Write-ins 40 50 50 20 70 23/0
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 29
Howell, Christopher M 61 57 153 47 59 377
Blanks/Write-ins 60 16 0 260 110 190 78/0
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 122
Polk, Michael R 43 32 12 87
von Schaumburg, Patricia 17 10 6 33
Blanks/Write-ins 70 40 20 13/0
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 121
Walter, Tammy B 21 117 23 161
Blanks/Write-ins 60 220 60 34/0
REGISTER OF PROBATE CUMBERLAND COUNTY
Dewitt, Jerry Lynn 59 52 141 46 59 357
Blanks/Write-ins 80 210 380 120 190[98/0

June 11, 2024 - State Primary Election - Green Independent
Office & Candidate Names District One | District Two Th?;t/rllzcéur District Five Central Total
REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS - DISTRICT 1 1 2 1 2 7
Blanks/Write-ins 01 02 03 03 60 6/9




