

City of South Portland  
Un-Official Totals

**Total Registered Voters** 22,556  
**Primary Turnout** 1,491  
**% Turnout** 7%

# City of South Portland Unofficial Results

## June 11, 2024 - State Primary Election - Democratic

Total Registered Voters	294	275	421	125	376	1491
Office & Candidate Names	District One	District Two	District Three/Four	District Five	Central	Total
<b>US SENATE</b>						
Costello, David Allen	159	143	181	50	217	<b>750</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	67 0	57 0	55 0	13 0	73 0	265 / 0
<b>REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS</b>						
Pingree, Chellie	218	189	228	61	279	<b>975</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	8 0	11 0	8 0	2 0	11 0	40 / 0
<b>STATE SENATE DISTRICT 29</b>						
Carney, Anne M	217	186	223	60	273	<b>959</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	9 0	14 0	13 0	3 0	17 0	56 / 0
<b>REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 122</b>						
Beck, Matthew D	212	110			110	<b>432</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	14 0	12 0			7 0	33 / 0
<b>REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 121</b>						
Kessler, Christopher J	72		165		92	<b>329</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	6 0		11 0		6 0	23 / 0
<b>REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 120</b>						
Dhalac, Deqa Abdi			55	54	69	<b>178</b>
Blanks/Write-ins			5 0	9 0	6 0	20 / 0
<b>REGISTER OF PROBATE CUMBERLAND COUNTY</b>						
Schwartz, Susan G	199	174	212	55	252	<b>892</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	27 0	26 0	24 0	8 0	38 0	122 / 0

City of South Portland  
Un-Official Totals

City of South Portland  
Un-Official Totals

**June 11, 2024 - State Primary Election - Republican**

Office & Candidate Names	District One	District Two	District Three/Four	District Five	Central	Total
<b>US SENATOR STATEWIDE</b>						
Kouzounas, Demi	57	54	146	49	64	<b>370</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	10 0	19 0	33 0	9 0	14 0	85 / 0
<b>REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS - DISTRICT 1</b>						
Piantidosi, Andrew	43	35	112	29	48	<b>267</b>
Russell, Ronald C	20	33	61	27	23	<b>164</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	4 0	5 0	5 0	2 0	7 0	23 / 0
<b>STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 29</b>						
Howell, Christopher M	61	57	153	47	59	<b>377</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	6 0	16 0	26 0	11 0	19 0	78 / 0
<b>REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 122</b>						
Polk, Michael R	43	32			12	<b>87</b>
von Schaumburg, Patricia	17	10			6	<b>33</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	7 0	4 0			2 0	13 / 0
<b>REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LEGISLATURE DISTRICT 121</b>						
Walter, Tammy B		21	117		23	<b>161</b>
Blanks/Write-ins		6 0	22 0		6 0	34 / 0
<b>REGISTER OF PROBATE CUMBERLAND COUNTY</b>						
Dewitt, Jerry Lynn	59	52	141	46	59	<b>357</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	8 0	21 0	38 0	12 0	19 0	98 / 0

**June 11, 2024 - State Primary Election - Green Independent**

Office & Candidate Names	District One	District Two	District Three/Four	District Five	Central	Total
<b>REPRESENTATIVE TO CONGRESS - DISTRICT 1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>7</b>
Blanks/Write-ins	0 1	0 2	0 3	0 3	6 0	6 / 9